

**1999 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA3-AB52)**

Received: 05/12/99

Received By: **nilsepe**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Sheryl Albers (608) 266-8531**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **nilsepe**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Transportation - driver licenses**

Extra Copies:

**Pre Topic:**

No specific pre topic given

**Topic:**

No doubling of demerit points for equipment offenses, suspension period reduced from 6 months to 3 months

**Instructions:**

See Attached

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	nilsepe 05/12/99	jgeller 05/12/99		_____			
/1			jfrantze 05/12/99	_____	lrb_docadmin 05/12/99	lrb_docadmin 05/12/99	

FE Sent For:

<END>



**1999 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA3-AB52)**

Received: 05/12/99

Received By: nilsepe

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Sheryl Albers (608) 266-8531

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: nilsepe

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Transportation - driver licenses**

Extra Copies:

**Pre Topic:**

No specific pre topic given

**Topic:**

No doubling of demerit points for equipment offenses, suspension period reduced from 6 months to 3 months

**Instructions:**

See Attached

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1/?	nilsepe 05/12/99	lrb_editor 1 5/12 jlg	5/12	5/12			

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin  
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

now

-LRB 0388/1  
PEN:kmg&jlg:ch  
Stays  
90394/1

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 3,  
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 52

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 1. Page 8, line 1: delete "The scale" and substitute "1. Except as provided in  
3 subd. 2., the scale".

4 2. Page 8, line 6: delete "1." and substitute "a.".

5 3. Page 8, line 7: delete "2." and substitute "b.".

6 4. Page 8, line 8: delete "3. A" and substitute "c. A".

7 5. Page 8, line 8: after that line insert:

8 "2. The secretary may not increase under subd. 1. the number of demerit points  
9 that are assessed for a violation of ch. 347.".

10

(END)

✓  
insert  
1-10



State of Wisconsin  
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0390/1  
PEN:cmh:km

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 3,  
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 52**

insert  
1-10

1 ~~At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:~~

2 **1. Page 8, line 15: delete "6 months" and substitute "3 months".** ✓

3 **(END)**